CONDUCTIVE  POLYMER  TANTALUM  SOLID  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
F32 Conductive Polymer
Resin-molded Chip
Specifications
Type numbering system (Example : 6.3V 100µF)
Dimensions
(mm)
Case code L W1 W2 H S
A 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.2±0.1 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2
B 3.5±0.2 2.8±0.2 2.2±0.1 1.9±0.2 0.8±0.2
C 6.0±0.2 3.2±0.2 2.2±0.1 2.5±0.2 1.3±0.2
N 7.3±0.2 4.3±0.2 2.4±0.1 2.8±0.2 1.3±0.2
L
H
S S
W2
W1 L
H
S S
W2
W1
Conductive Polymer
Capacitance code
A Case
Month code
Rated Voltage code
(Voltage code)
Jar
Month code
Month code
Rated Capacitance (  F)
Rated Voltage
(6.3V is marked as "6V" )
Rated Voltage (6.3V is marked as "6V" )
Month code
Rated Capacitance
 (  F) Rated
Capacitance
 (  F)
68
P6v
220
P4v
P
680
4v
Conductive Polymer
Conductive Polymer
C Case N Case
B Case
Rated Voltage
(6.3V is marked as "6V" )
Marking
F 3 2 J0 1 0 7 M B A
1 2 3 54 6 7 8 9 10 11
Rated Capacitance
Capacitance tolerance
Case code
Rated voltage
Series
Taping code
(Refer to page 302 for details)
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Dissipation Factor(at 120Hz)
ESR (100kHz)
Leakage Current
Ripple Current